
 

 

DIVISION 2 FOREST HILLS CENTRAL (17-4) 
 
 
Division: 2 
City: Grand Rapids School Name: Forest Hills Central 
Team record at completion of Semifinal play: 17-4 
 
Head Coach: Andy Shira (94-11, 6 years) 
Years as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 6 
Record as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 95-11 
 
School Nickname: Rangers 
School Colors: Green & White 
Superintendent: Dan Behm 
Principal: Steve Passinault 
Athletic Director: Jonathan Goei 
Conference: O-K Conference - Tier 1 
Conference Record This Season: 6-0 Conference Finish: 1st 
 



 

 

FOREST HILLS CENTRAL TEAM ROSTER  
NUMBER 
Lt.       Dk. 

NAME (Use Full Names) 
First Name - Last Name 

Pos. Ht. Wt. Class 
(Fr.- Sr.) 

1 1 Gunnar Ohlman G Fr.   
2 2 Jonah McConnell A Sr.   
3 3 Magnus Salmon M Sr.   
4 4 Crandall Quinn G Sr.   
5 5 Jake Koning A Sr.   
6 6 Dom Schipani M Sr.   
7 7 Collin Webb M Sr.   
8 8 Parker Udy D Fr.   
9 9 Graham Bennett A Sr.   

10 10 Quinlen Sutherland D Jr.   
11 11 Joey VanderVeen D Fr.   
12 12 Nolan Hartl M Jr.   
14 14 Jack Manchesky DM Sr.   
15 15 Henry McNamara A Fr.   
16 16 Orion Roskam M So.   
17 17 Owen Barber DM Jr.   
18 18 Jack Benner M Sr.   
19 19 Jackson Robinson G Jr.   
20 20 Carter Lyons A Sr.   
21 21 Luke Wedder FO Jr.   
22 22 Ellis Le A So.   
23 23 Reese Le M Sr.   
24 24 Brady Drueke D Jr.   
25 25 Cameron Segebarth A Fr.   
26 26 Mickey Mehney M Jr.   
27 27 Ray Cargill DM Sr.   
28 28 Vaughn Cheslek D Jr.   
29 29 Zach Cheslek DM Jr.   
32 32 Sam Sneider LSM Sr.   
33 33 Tyler Nass DM Jr.   
36 36 Luke VanGorp D Jr.   
39 39 Brighton Korstange D Fr.   
42 42 Ty Ryan DM So.   
 
Head Coach: Andy Shira (94-11, 6 years) 
Assistant Coaches: Blake McDonald, Andrew Clay, Craig Swayze, Thomas Sible, Tony 

Quinn 
Captains: Jonah McConnell, Crandall Quinn, Graham Bennett, Nolan Hartl, 

Sam Sneider 
Athletic Trainers: CJ Strawser, Alex Coon 
Manager: Scott Sible 



 

 

FOREST HILLS CENTRAL  SCHEDULE & RESULTS 
 
 
 

YOU OPPONENT OPP 
10 Grand Ledge 8 
13 Carmel (IN) 6 
10 Hamilton Southeastern (IN) 9 
10  Detroit Country Day (OT) 11 
14 Grand Rapids Catholic Central 6 
18 Okemos 6 
15 Grandville 2 
12 BH Brother Rice 15 
14 Rockford 4 
13 St. Xavier (OH) 10 
15 Hudson (OH) 13 
11 East Grand Rapids 9 
16 BH Cranbrook Kingswood 5 
18 Forest Hills Northern 14 
17 Forest Hills Eastern 3 
3 Hartland 15 
7 Detroit Catholic Central 8 
   
   

   
   
   
   
 

 MHSAA Regionals  
 Bye  

18 Forest Hills Northern 7 
8 Forest Hills Eastern 2 
 MHSAA Quarterfinal  
8 Haslett 4 

  



 

 

FOREST HILLS CENTRAL HEAD COACH INFORMATION 
  
 
  
Head Coach: Andy Shira 
Years as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 6 
Record as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 94-11 
  
YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS\VARSITY HEAD COACH\THIS SPORT\CURRENT SCHOOL 
YEAR WINS LOSSES TIES NOTES (Use following codes):   

C-Conference Title; D-District Title; R-Regional Title; 
F-Finals Title; RU-Finals Runner-Up 

2018 19 2  C, R, RU 
2019 22 1  C, R, F 
2020    COVID 
2021 16 4  C, R 
2022 21 0  C, R, F 
2023 16 4  C, R 
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
 
High School Attended-Year Graduated:   Rockford (’09) 
College Attended-Year Graduated:   Michigan State University (’14) 
Additional Education: 
   

 

Athletic/Coaching 
Background: 
 
 
 

1) Rockford High School Assistant Coach (2010-2012) 
2) Defensive Coordinator @ FHC (2013-2017) 
3) Defensive Coordinator @ GVSU (2015) 
4) Head Coach @ FHC (2018-current) 



 

 

FOREST HILLS CENTRAL PROBABLE STARTING LINEUP 
 
 
Position Number Name 
A 2 Jonah McConnell 

 
A 5 Jake Koning 

 
A 9 Graham Bennett 

 
FO 21 Luke Wedder 

 
M 12 Nolan Hartl 

 
LSM 32 Sam Sneider 

 
D 10 Quinlen Sutherland 

 
D 24 Brady Drueke 

 
D 36 Luke VanGorp 

 
G 4 Crandall Quinn 

 
 
 

FOREST HILLS CENTRAL TOP RESERVES 
 

Position Number Name 
M 3 Magnus Salmon 

 
M 7 Collin Webb 

 
DM 42 Ty Ryan 

 
M 23 Reese Le 

 
M 26 Mickey Mehney 

 
 



 

 

FOREST HILLS CENTRAL STATISTICAL INFORMATION 
 

Sport:  Boys Lacrosse   School:  Forest Hills Central  
 
Statistics Through 20_______ Games 
 
Player                                 Games 

Played 
Goals Assists Shots 

Jonah McConnell 20 57 34 146 
Jake Koning 20 33 21 79 
Nolan Hartl 20 34 19 85 
Magnus Salmon 20 53 33 146 
Graham Bennett 20 33 11 68 
Collin Webb 20 10 14 43 
Mickey Mehney 20 6 9 18 
Sam Sneider 20 11 7 22 
Reese Le 10 6 1 19 
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
TOTALS 20 250 140 673 
OPPONENTS     
 
Goalie Statistics 
Player                                 Games 

Played 
Minutes Goals 

Against 
GA 

Avg. 
Saves 
Made 

Saves 
Pct. 

Shutouts 

Crandall Quinn 20 911 142 7.5 217 60% 1 
        
        
TOTALS 20 962 157 7.8 231 59.5%  
OPPONENTS        

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

DIVISION 2 DETROIT COUNTRY DAY (19-2)  
 

 
Division: II 
City: Beverly Hills School Name: Detroit Country Day School 
Team record at completion of Semifinal play: 19-2 
 

Head Coach: Chris Garland (60-19, 4 years) 
Years as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 4 
Record as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 61-19 
 

School Nickname: Yellowjackets 
School Colors: Blue & Gold 
Superintendent: Rich Dempsey 
Principal: John Williams 
Athletic Director: Dan MacLean / Ross Cooper 
Conference: Independent 
Conference Record This Season: N/A Conference Finish: N/A  
 



 

 

DETROIT COUNTRY DAY TEAM ROSTER  
NUMBER 

Lt.        
NAME (Use Full Names) 
First Name - Last Name 

Pos. Ht. Wt. Class 
(Fr.- Sr.) 

1   Ryan Ciacci  A 6-0 180 Sr. 
3  Steele Kiriluk FOGO 5-9 175 Fr. 
5  Michael Curis GK 5-10 150 Fr. 
6  Will Thompson A 5-10 175 Sr. 
8  Zain Halabi M 5-10 165 Fr 
9  Alex Elia GK 6-0 175 So. 
10  Oliver Aaron M 6-0 175 Sr. 
11  Shafeek Halabi D 6-1 185 Jr. 
12  Saad Jawad M 5-8 155 Sr. 
13  Andrew Gryzenia D/LSM 6-2 200 So. 
14  Luke Fisher A/M 6-3 160 Fr. 
15  Caden Daley A 6-0 165 Jr. 
16  Bonner Upshaw D 6-3 180 Fr. 
17  Hugh Aaron M/LSM 6-0 175 Fr. 
18  Kellen Curby GK 6-2 180 So. 
19  Navade Haq D 6-1 165 So. 

20  Micah Zacks M 5-10 165 Fr. 
21  Joseph Norton M 6-4 225 So. 
22  Keaton Yearego M/A 5-8 145 Fr. 
23  Jack Szalanski D/LSM 5-10 185 Jr. 
24  Griffin Collins LSM/D 6-2 165 Fr. 
27  Rylan Crozier D 5-11 165 Fr. 
28  Simon Stoller M 5-11 175 So. 
30  Addison Davis M/A 5-9 160 Fr. 
31  John McKany FOGO 5-10 165 So. 
32  Graham Doman M 5-10 195 Sr. 
33  Preston Cook M 5-9 165 Fr. 
34  Mason Gal M/A 5-9 165 Fr. 
35  Trevor Corless D/LSM 6-3 190 Jr. 
38  Reid Jarjosa M/A 5-8 165 Fr. 

39  Matt Stevanovich D 5-10 190 Sr. 
 

Head Coach: Chris Garland (60-19, 4 years) 
Assistant Coaches: Matt Gunsorek, Jeff Colbert,  Alan Oliphant, George Saigh, Max Kunnath, Joe Miller 
Captains: Ryan Ciacci, Graham Doman, Shafeek Halabi, Will Thompson 
Athletic Trainers: Ross Cooper, Bailey Thompson, Andrew Hughes 
Manager: Matt Stevanovich 



 

 

DETROIT COUNTRY DAY SCHEDULE & RESULTS 
 
 
 
 

YOU OPPONENT OPP 
7 East Grand Rapids 5 
16 Toledo St. John’s (OH) 10 
11 Forest Hills Central 10 
20 Romeo 5 
14 BH Cranbrook Kingswood 4 
9 Haslett/Williamson 2 
18 Midland Dow 0 
19 Grosse Pointe South 6 
19 Forest Hills Northern 6 
5 Hartland 13 
15 Orchard Lake St. Mary’s 8 
15 Grand Rapids Catholic Central 8 
17 Byron Center 8 
13 Grand Ledge 9 
22 Warren DeLaSalle 1 
8 Rockford 10 
23 Detroit U-D Jesuit 1 

   
   
 

 MHSAA Regionals  
23 Grosse Pointe North 0 
23 Grosse Pointe South 5 
   
 MHSAA Quarterfinal  

14 Portage Northern 4 
  



 

 

DETROIT COUNTRY DAY HEAD COACH INFORMATION 
 
  

Head Coach: Chris Garland 
Years as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 4 
Record as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 60-19 
 
 
YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS\VARSITY HEAD COACH\THIS SPORT\CURRENT SCHOOL 

YEAR WINS LOSSES TIES NOTES (Use following codes):   
C-Conference Title; D-District Title; R-Regional Title; 
F-Finals Title; RU-Finals Runner-Up 

2018-
2019 

10 10  R 

2020-
2021 

13 4  R 

2021-
2022 

18 2  R 

2022-
2023 

18 2  R 

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
 

College Attended-Year Graduated:   Hampden-Sydney College-2000 
Additional Education: 
   

Georgetown University 2009, University of Illinois Urbana-
Champaign, 2023-present 

Athletic/Coaching 
Background 

Chris is now in his 23rd year of coaching men’s lacrosse. He played 
intercollegiate lacrosse at Hampden-Sydney College, and after 
graduating in 2000, he started his coaching career in 
Charlottesville, Virginia working with the town’s recreational 
league. He went on to serve as an assistant or head coach at St. 
Anne’s-Belfield School, The Blue Ridge School, Westwood High 
School, Westlake High School, The Mater Dei School, Georgetown 
Preparatory School, The Blake School, Edina High School, St. 
Paul’s School for Boys, and The Gilman School.  

  



 

 

DETROIT COUNTRY DAY PROBABLE STARTING LINEUP 
 
 
Position Number Name 

GK 18 Kellen Curby 
D 11 Shafeek Halabi 

D/LSM 35 Trevor Corless 
D/LSM 23 Jack Szalanski 
D/LSM 13 Andrew Gryzenia 

M 28 Simon Stoller 
M 21 Joseph Norton 
A 15 Caden Daley 
A 2 Ryan Ciacci 
A 6 Will Thompson 

 
 

DETROIT COUNTRY DAY TOP RESERVES 
 

Position Number Name 
 10 Oliver Aaron 
M 32 Graham Doman 
M 34 Mason Gal 
M 33 Preston Cook 
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